
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2099
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
SETTING UP OF NEW FM TRANSMITTERS 
Singh Shri Ijyaraj ;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made its approval for setting up of FM Transmitters in various States including Kota, Rajasthan and
Rairangpur of Mayurbhanj, Odisha; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the time by which these transmitters are likely to be made operational?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
MANISH TEWARI) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) The details are given in Annexure. 

(c) Prasar Bharati has informed that most of these FM Transmitters are likely to be made operational by the end of year 2014. 
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